

HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
 TWO YEAR UNIT BID FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS, FORCE MAINS, PUMP STATIONS AND APPURTENANCES
 TERM BID HANCUA #2008-07, PROJECTS W7, S5
 MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
 BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 20, 2008 UNTIL 9:00 A.M., LOCAL TIME
 HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 401 GULFSIDE STREET, WAVELAND, MS 39576

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY NO. ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED	Necaise Brothers Const. Co. 21040 Coastal Pkwy. Gulfport, MS 39503 5004 yes	Southern Electric Corp. of MS 4374 A Mangum Drive Flowood, MS 39232 9269 yes	Hemphill Constr. Co., Inc. PO Drawer 879 Florence, MS 39073-0879 2449 yes	Reynolds, Inc 121 Roberts Street Fairburn, GA 30213 8534 yes	Phillips and Jordan, Inc. 3114 Randall Pkwy #4 Wilmington, NC 28403 8272 yes	Nelson Plumbing Co. PO Box 56 Southaven, MS 38671 5412 yes
--	---	--	---	--	--	--

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
------	------------------	------	----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------

BASE BID:

W7-EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY

1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$52,250.00	\$52,250.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$289,500.00	\$289,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,175.00	\$32,175.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	CDBG Project Sign	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,347.50	\$6,737.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$810.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Pre-construction Video and Photo	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$54,175.00	\$54,175.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,172.50	\$10,862.50	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$22,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Silt Fence. Installed and Maintained for Stormwater Control	LF	100,000	\$2.19	\$219,000.00	\$1.27	\$127,000.00	\$1.50	\$150,000.00	\$2.00	\$200,000.00	\$2.00	\$200,000.00	\$5.00	\$500,000.00
7	Hay Bales. Installed and Maintained for Stormwater Control	EA	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.02	\$701.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
8	Seeding and Fertilizing	AC	20	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$31,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
9	Solid Sod	SY	2,000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.79	\$19,580.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
10	Removal of Paving- Concrete. all Thicknesses	SY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.23	\$4,869.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
11	Removal of Paving- Asphalt. all Thicknesses	SY	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.23	\$4,869.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
12	Temporary Fencing (Chain Link)	LF	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$68.75	\$34,375.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
13	Temporary Fencing (Barbed Wire)	LF	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.42	\$9,210.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
14	Polhoing	EA	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$1,567.50	\$15,675.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$480.00
15	Crushed Limestone (Size 610) (Fuel Adj)	TON	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$180.13	\$900.65	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$49.00	\$245.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
16	Clay Gravel Street and Driveway Repair	CY	2,500	\$16.00	\$40,000.00	\$25.03	\$62,575.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$57.50	\$143,750.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00
17	Rip Rap (200#) (Fuel Adj)	TON	50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$189.75	\$9,487.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
18	Curb / Gutter (Fuel Adj)	LF	100	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$104.50	\$10,450.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
19	Sidewalk (Fuel Adj)	SY	50	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$64.62	\$3,231.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
20	Pavement Patch (asphalt) (4" thick) (Fuel Adj)	SY	200	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$121.00	\$24,200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
21	Pavement Patch (concrete) (6" thick) (Fuel Adj)	SY	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$97.07	\$19,414.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00
22	16" C905 PVC Water Main Pipe w/ Tracer Wire, Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	107,500	\$29.23	\$3,142,225.00	\$28.01	\$3,011,075.00	\$28.00	\$3,010,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,762,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,547,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,580,000.00
23	16" C905 PVC Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe w/ Tracer Wire, Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	5,000	\$45.18	\$225,900.00	\$44.05	\$220,250.00	\$44.00	\$220,000.00	\$50.00	\$250,000.00	\$47.00	\$235,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500,000.00
24	16" C905 PVC Water Main - Bored (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	500	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$102.14	\$51,070.00	\$210.00	\$105,000.00	\$53.00	\$26,500.00	\$190.00	\$95,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
25	Ductile Iron Fittings for Water Main Pipe	LB	25,000	\$6.35	\$158,750.00	\$2.47	\$61,750.00	\$6.00	\$150,000.00	\$3.00	\$75,000.00	\$2.00	\$50,000.00	\$3.00	\$75,000.00
26	16" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	170	\$4,133.00	\$702,610.00	\$4,458.27	\$757,905.90	\$3,600.00	\$612,000.00	\$3,365.00	\$572,050.00	\$4,600.00	\$782,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850,000.00
27	Air Release Valves	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,103.83	\$25,519.15	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
28	24" Steel Casing Bored and Jacked Highway/Railroad Crossing (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	2,100	\$194.00	\$407,400.00	\$192.31	\$403,851.00	\$275.00	\$577,500.00	\$215.00	\$451,500.00	\$265.00	\$556,500.00	\$200.00	\$420,000.00
29	24" Steel Casing - Open Cut (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	4,250	\$84.00	\$357,000.00	\$84.15	\$357,637.50	\$45.00	\$191,250.00	\$50.00	\$212,500.00	\$80.00	\$340,000.00	\$90.00	\$382,500.00
30	16" Polyethylene Pipe - Directional Bore (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	2,000	\$102.40	\$204,800.00	\$171.85	\$343,700.00	\$200.00	\$400,000.00	\$145.00	\$290,000.00	\$105.00	\$210,000.00	\$90.00	\$180,000.00
31	Fire Hydrant Assembly (connected to main)	EA	250	\$2,950.00	\$737,500.00	\$2,753.62	\$688,405.00	\$3,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$637,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$875,000.00
32	Master Meter Station w/RTU	EA	10	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$21,367.50	\$213,675.00	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00
33	Fiberglass Utility Markers	EA	100	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$47.58	\$4,758.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$46.50	\$4,650.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
34	Formed Concrete (Fuel Adj)	CY	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$411.12	\$41,112.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$560.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$160,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
35	Select Foundation Material (FM)(Fuel Adj)	CY	7,100	\$6.00	\$42,600.00	\$8.75	\$62,125.00	\$20.00	\$142,000.00	\$7.25	\$51,475.00	\$10.50	\$74,550.00	\$12.00	\$85,200.00
36	Select Bedding Material (LVM)(Fuel Adj)	CY	42,550	\$5.00	\$212,750.00	\$9.06	\$385,503.00	\$6.00	\$255,300.00	\$9.25	\$393,587.50	\$8.75	\$372,312.50	\$30.00	\$1,276,500.00
37	Undercut Excavation for Utilities (FM)(Fuel Adj)	CY	7,100	\$3.00	\$21,300.00	\$4.18	\$29,678.00	\$5.00	\$35,500.00	\$6.00	\$42,600.00	\$18.00	\$127,800.00	\$5.00	\$35,500.00
38	6' Chain Link Fencing (Class 1)	LF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.18	\$12,018.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00

TOTAL BASE BID - W7-EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY				\$7,303,135.00	\$7,204,669.70	\$8,079,675.00	\$8,152,572.50	\$8,381,312.50	\$9,126,855.00
---	--	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
 TWO YEAR UNIT BID FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS, FORCE MAINS, PUMP STATIONS AND APPURTENANCES
 TERM BID HANCUA #2008-07, PROJECTS W7, S5
 MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
 BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 20, 2008 UNTIL 9:00 A.M., LOCAL TIME
 HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 401 GULFSIDE STREET, WAVELAND, MS 39576

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY NO.	Necaise Brothers Const. Co.	Southern Electric Corp. of MS	Hemphill Constr. Co., Inc.	Reynolds, Inc	Phillips and Jordan, Inc.	Nelson Plumbing Co.
ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED	21040 Coastal Pkwy. Gulfport, MS 39503 5004 yes	4374 A Mangum Drive Flowood, MS 39232 9269 yes	PO Drawer 879 Florence, MS 39073-0879 2449 yes	121 Roberts Street Fairburn, GA 30213 8534 yes	3114 Randall Pkwy #4 Wilmington, NC 28403 8272 yes	PO Box 56 Southaven, MS 38671 5412 yes

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
------	------------------	------	----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------

BASE BID:

S5-NORTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER PLANT (PUMP STATIONS AND PIPELINES)

1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$78,375.00	\$78,375.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,117.50	\$2,117.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Maintenance of traffic	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$32,175.00	\$32,175.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,175.00	\$32,175.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,100.00	\$58,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Project Signs	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,347.50	\$2,695.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	3" Asphalt (Fuel Adj)	SY	600	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$131.45	\$78,870.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$41.00	\$24,600.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
7	Crushed Limestone Driveway Repair (Fuel Adj)	SY	600	\$21.00	\$12,600.00	\$54.17	\$32,502.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00
8	Crushed Limestone Base Course/Bedding (Fuel Adj)	CY	5,400	\$50.00	\$270,000.00	\$66.27	\$357,858.00	\$20.00	\$108,000.00	\$54.00	\$291,600.00	\$60.00	\$324,000.00	\$33.00	\$178,200.00
9	Pipe Bedding Material	CY	6,900	\$9.00	\$62,100.00	\$9.84	\$67,896.00	\$6.00	\$41,400.00	\$9.25	\$63,825.00	\$8.75	\$60,375.00	\$20.00	\$138,000.00
10	Select Sandy Backfill	CY	12,000	\$7.00	\$84,000.00	\$8.75	\$105,000.00	\$6.00	\$72,000.00	\$9.25	\$111,000.00	\$12.00	\$144,000.00	\$12.00	\$144,000.00
11	Fiberglass Utility Markers	EA	15	\$49.00	\$735.00	\$58.03	\$870.45	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.50	\$697.50	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
12	Ductile Iron Fittings	TON	10	\$12,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$10,226.70	\$102,267.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$6,400.00	\$64,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$88,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	10" PVC AWWA C-900, DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	10,900	\$16.25	\$177,125.00	\$17.04	\$185,736.00	\$15.00	\$163,500.00	\$21.00	\$228,900.00	\$18.00	\$196,200.00	\$16.00	\$174,400.00
14	12" PVC AWWA C-900, DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	4,200	\$21.27	\$89,334.00	\$21.92	\$92,064.00	\$20.00	\$84,000.00	\$23.25	\$97,650.00	\$20.00	\$84,000.00	\$21.00	\$88,200.00
15	16" PVC AWWA C-905, DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	10,300	\$27.73	\$285,619.00	\$30.62	\$315,386.00	\$29.00	\$298,700.00	\$35.00	\$360,500.00	\$34.00	\$350,200.00	\$27.00	\$278,100.00
16	18" PVC AWWA C-905, DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	7,200	\$33.10	\$238,320.00	\$39.79	\$286,488.00	\$35.00	\$252,000.00	\$41.00	\$295,200.00	\$42.00	\$302,400.00	\$32.00	\$230,400.00
17	24" Steel Casing (Bored) (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	425	\$184.00	\$78,200.00	\$202.69	\$86,143.25	\$325.00	\$138,125.00	\$240.00	\$102,000.00	\$265.00	\$112,625.00	\$200.00	\$85,000.00
18	30" Steel Casing (Bored) (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	155	\$138.00	\$21,390.00	\$285.59	\$44,266.45	\$375.00	\$58,125.00	\$338.00	\$52,390.00	\$360.00	\$55,800.00	\$375.00	\$58,125.00
19	12" ID HDPE, SDR-11 Dir Drill Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	95	\$78.00	\$7,410.00	\$118.24	\$11,232.80	\$225.00	\$21,375.00	\$98.00	\$9,310.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$180.00	\$17,100.00
20	16" ID HDPE, SDR-11 Dir Drill Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	110	\$90.40	\$9,944.00	\$157.93	\$17,372.30	\$275.00	\$30,250.00	\$137.00	\$15,070.00	\$145.00	\$15,950.00	\$210.00	\$23,100.00
21	18" ID HDPE, SDR-11 Dir Drill Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	110	\$114.25	\$12,567.50	\$186.27	\$20,489.70	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$148.00	\$16,280.00	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$240.00	\$26,400.00
22	Plug Valves	EA	16	\$3,525.00	\$56,400.00	\$6,644.00	\$106,304.00	\$4,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$3,435.00	\$54,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00

S5-NORTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER PLANT (PUMP STATIONS AND PIPELINES)				\$1,677,744.50	\$2,058,283.45	\$1,596,235.00	\$1,988,652.50	\$1,988,275.00	\$1,541,175.00
--	--	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

RECAPULATION OF BID TABULATION

TOTAL BASE BID - PROJECT W7	\$7,303,135.00	\$7,204,669.70	\$8,079,675.00	\$8,152,572.50	\$8,381,312.50	\$9,126,855.00
TOTAL BASE BID - PROJECT S5	\$1,677,744.50	\$2,058,283.45	\$1,596,235.00	\$1,988,652.50	\$1,988,275.00	\$1,541,175.00
GRAND TOTAL BID - ALL PROJECTS (TERM BID HANCUA #2008-07, W7,S5)	\$8,980,879.50	\$9,262,953.15	\$9,675,910.00	\$10,141,225.00	\$10,369,587.50	\$10,668,030.00

HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
 TWO YEAR UNIT BID FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS, FORCE MAINS, PUMP STATIONS AND APPURTENANCES
 TERM BID HANCUA #2008-07, PROJECTS W7, S5
 MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
 BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 20, 2008 UNTIL 9:00 A.M., LOCAL TIME
 HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 401 GULFSIDE STREET, WAVELAND, MS 39576

		Freeland & Lemm/Scott Contra		Slaughter Construction Co., Inc		WG Yates & Sons Constr. Co.		Greenbriar		TL Wallace Construction Co.		Jay Bearden & G&C Const. Cos. JV			
		Joint Venture		PO Box 2758		115 Main Street		1941 Highway 550 NW		PO Box 523		PO Box 7098			
		1280 Blg Orange Rd.		Gulf Shores, AL 36547		Biloxi, MS 39530		Brookhaven, MS 39601		Columbia, MS 39429		Gulfport, MS 39506			
		Cordova, TN 38088		8808		1824		4621		3770		13566/9155			
		2448/3856		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes			
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
BASE BID:															
W7-EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY															
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$510,547.81	\$510,547.81	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$659,628.13	\$659,628.13	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$184,315.00	\$184,315.00	\$265,525.00	\$265,525.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$85,421.70	\$85,421.70	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$82,875.00	\$82,875.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$893,409.00	\$893,409.00
3	CDBG Project Sign	EA	5	\$813.54	\$4,067.70	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$552.50	\$2,762.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
4	Pre-construction Video and Photo	LS	1	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$24,700.00	\$24,700.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	5	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,514.00	\$37,570.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$3,705.00	\$18,525.00
6	Silt Fence, Installed and Maintained for Stormwater Control	LF	100,000	\$3.84	\$384,000.00	\$2.00	\$200,000.00	\$3.15	\$315,000.00	\$2.00	\$200,000.00	\$4.60	\$460,000.00	\$5.56	\$556,000.00
7	Hay Bales, Installed and Maintained for Stormwater Control	EA	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.63	\$1,381.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
8	Seeding and Fertilizing	AC	20	\$1,320.00	\$26,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,657.50	\$33,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,705.00	\$74,100.00
9	Solid Sod	SY	2,000	\$4.62	\$9,240.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.98	\$7,960.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.50	\$15,000.00
10	Removal of Paving- Concrete, all Thicknesses	SY	300	\$30.99	\$9,297.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.95	\$2,985.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00
11	Removal of Paving- Asphalt, all Thicknesses	SY	300	\$30.78	\$9,234.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.95	\$2,985.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.40	\$1,320.00	\$5.60	\$1,680.00
12	Temporary Fencing (Chain Link)	LF	500	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$16.58	\$8,290.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.50	\$9,250.00
13	Temporary Fencing (Barbed Wire)	LF	500	\$14.40	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$19.89	\$9,945.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00
14	Potholing	EA	10	\$813.54	\$8,135.40	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$386.75	\$3,867.50	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,088.00	\$30,880.00
15	Crushed Limestone (Size 610) (Fuel Adj)	TON	5	\$52.07	\$260.35	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$46.41	\$232.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$62.00	\$310.00
16	Clay Gravel Street and Driveway Repair	CY	2,500	\$28.61	\$72,025.00	\$45.00	\$112,500.00	\$16.58	\$41,450.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00	\$22.00	\$55,000.00	\$31.00	\$77,500.00
17	Rip Rap (200#) (Fuel Adj)	TON	50	\$90.85	\$4,542.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.69	\$3,784.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00
18	Curb / Gutter (Fuel Adj)	LF	100	\$24.60	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.63	\$2,763.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
19	Sidewalk (Fuel Adj)	SY	50	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$92.09	\$4,604.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
20	Pavement Patch (asphalt) (4" thick) (Fuel Adj)	SY	200	\$73.56	\$14,712.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00	\$165.75	\$33,150.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$228.00	\$45,600.00
21	Pavement Patch (concrete) (6" thick) (Fuel Adj)	SY	200	\$103.56	\$20,712.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$204.43	\$40,886.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$228.00	\$45,600.00
22	16" C905 PVC Water Main Pipe w/ Tracer Wire, Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	107,500	\$31.15	\$3,348,625.00	\$41.00	\$4,407,500.00	\$39.23	\$4,217,225.00	\$43.00	\$4,622,500.00	\$45.40	\$4,880,500.00	\$61.00	\$6,557,500.00
23	16" C905 PVC Restrained Joint Water Main Pipe w/ Tracer Wire, Trenching, Bedding, and Backfill (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	5,000	\$48.50	\$242,500.00	\$58.00	\$290,000.00	\$68.01	\$340,050.00	\$52.00	\$260,000.00	\$70.15	\$350,750.00	\$81.00	\$405,000.00
24	16" C905 PVC Water Main - Bored (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	500	\$189.23	\$94,615.00	\$180.00	\$90,000.00	\$276.25	\$138,125.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$116.00	\$58,000.00	\$189.00	\$94,500.00
25	Ductile Iron Fittings for Water Main Pipe	LB	25,000	\$1.76	\$44,000.00	\$5.00	\$125,000.00	\$6.35	\$158,750.00	\$5.00	\$125,000.00	\$5.95	\$148,750.00	\$4.00	\$100,000.00
26	16" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	170	\$4,608.70	\$783,479.00	\$5,600.00	\$952,000.00	\$6,660.17	\$1,132,228.90	\$4,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$926,500.00	\$5,207.00	\$885,190.00
27	Air Release Valves	EA	5	\$3,072.47	\$15,362.35	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$3,782.32	\$18,911.60	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,955.00	\$19,775.00	\$4,712.00	\$23,560.00
28	24" Steel Casing Bored and Jacked Highway/Railroad Crossing (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	2,100	\$307.09	\$644,889.00	\$375.00	\$787,500.00	\$269.68	\$565,328.00	\$260.00	\$546,000.00	\$320.00	\$672,000.00	\$195.00	\$409,500.00
29	24" Steel Casing - Open Cut (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	4,250	\$113.67	\$483,097.50	\$105.00	\$446,250.00	\$129.29	\$549,482.50	\$100.00	\$425,000.00	\$112.00	\$476,000.00	\$99.00	\$420,750.00
30	16" Polyethylene Pipe - Directional Bore (Fuel Adj)(Mat Adj)	LF	2,000	\$217.89	\$435,780.00	\$240.00	\$480,000.00	\$104.98	\$209,960.00	\$150.00	\$300,000.00	\$168.00	\$336,000.00	\$172.00	\$344,000.00
31	Fire Hydrant Assembly (connected to main)	EA	250	\$2,928.20	\$732,050.00	\$3,400.00	\$850,000.00	\$3,978.00	\$994,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$687,500.00	\$3,767.00	\$941,750.00	\$3,890.00	\$972,500.00
32	Master Meter Station w/RTU	EA	10	\$56,853.40	\$568,534.00	\$24,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$11,707.53	\$117,075.30	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$23,835.00	\$238,350.00
33	Fiberglass Utility Markers	EA	100	\$37.97	\$3,797.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.68	\$3,868.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
34	Formed Concrete (Fuel Adj)	CY	100	\$325.42	\$32,542.00	\$625.00	\$62,500.00	\$508.30	\$50,830.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$427.00	\$42,700.00	\$556.00	\$55,600.00
35	Select Foundation Material (FM)(Fuel Adj)	CY	7,100	\$22.03	\$156,413.00	\$40.00	\$284,000.00	\$13.26	\$94,146.00	\$65.00	\$461,500.00	\$24.00	\$170,400.00	\$52.00	\$369,200.00
36	Select Bedding Material (LVM)(Fuel Adj)	CY	42,550	\$20.68	\$879,934.00	\$10.00	\$425,500.00	\$13.26	\$564,213.00	\$25.00	\$1,063,750.00	\$17.50	\$744,625.00	\$11.00	\$468,050.00
37	Undercut Excavation for Utilities (FM)(Fuel Adj)	CY	7,100	\$6.40	\$45,440.00	\$6.00	\$42,600.00	\$6.63	\$47,073.00	\$6.00	\$42,600.00	\$12.50	\$88,750.00	\$9.00	\$63,900.00
38	6' Chain Link Fencing (Class 1)	LF	100	\$26.40	\$2,640.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$19.89	\$1,989.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID - W7-EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY					\$9,756,503.31		\$10,345,075.00		\$10,482,339.98		\$10,454,350.00		\$11,057,825.00		\$13,495,479.00

HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
 TWO YEAR UNIT BID FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS, FORCE MAINS, PUMP STATIONS AND APPURTENANCES
 TERM BID HANCUA #2008-07, PROJECTS W7, S5
 MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
 BIDS RECEIVED NOVEMBER 20, 2008 UNTIL 9:00 A.M., LOCAL TIME
 HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 401 GULFSIDE STREET, WAVELAND, MS 39576

				Freeland & Lemm/Scott Contra		Slaughter Construction Co., Inc		WG Yates & Sons Constr. Co.		Greenbriar		TL Wallace Construction Co.		Jay Bearden & G&C Const. Cos .JV
				Joint Venture		PO Box 2758		115 Main Street		1941 Highway 550 NW		PO Box 523		PO Box 7098
				1280 Big Orange Rd.		Gulf Shores, AL 36547		Blloxi, MS 39530		Brookhaven, MS 39601		Columbia, MS 39429		Guilport, MS 39506
				Cordova, TN 38088		8808		1824		4621		3770		13566/9155
				2448/3856		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes

CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY NO. _____
 ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED _____


Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BASE BID:															
S5-NORTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER PLANT (PUMP STATIONS AND PIPELINES)															
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$126,283.69	\$126,283.69	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$148,965.57	\$148,965.57	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$117,270.00	\$117,270.00	\$43,225.00	\$43,225.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,514.00	\$7,514.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00
3	Maintenance of traffic	LS	1	\$85,421.70	\$85,421.70	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,675.00	\$38,675.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$157,537.00	\$157,537.00
4	Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$93,700.00	\$93,700.00	\$123,500.00	\$123,500.00
5	Project Signs	EA	2	\$813.54	\$1,627.08	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$552.50	\$1,105.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
6	3" Asphalt (Fuel Adj)	SY	600	\$64.41	\$38,646.00	\$69.00	\$41,400.00	\$46.52	\$27,912.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
7	Crushed Limestone Driveway Repair (Fuel Adj)	SY	600	\$9.19	\$5,514.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00	\$18.19	\$10,914.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$67.00	\$40,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
8	Crushed Limestone Base Course/Bedding (Fuel Adj)	CY	5,400	\$83.36	\$450,144.00	\$42.00	\$226,800.00	\$46.41	\$250,614.00	\$70.00	\$378,000.00	\$94.00	\$507,600.00	\$52.00	\$280,800.00
9	Pipe Bedding Material	CY	6,900	\$19.32	\$133,308.00	\$10.00	\$69,000.00	\$13.26	\$91,494.00	\$70.00	\$483,000.00	\$17.50	\$120,750.00	\$52.00	\$358,800.00
10	Select Sandy Backfill	CY	12,000	\$22.03	\$264,360.00	\$10.00	\$120,000.00	\$13.26	\$159,120.00	\$30.00	\$360,000.00	\$17.50	\$210,000.00	\$11.00	\$132,000.00
11	Fiberglass Utility Markers	EA	15	\$37.97	\$569.55	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$44.20	\$663.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$36.25	\$543.75	\$414.00	\$6,210.00
12	Ductile Iron Fittings	TON	10	\$6,101.55	\$61,015.50	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,605.20	\$116,052.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,930.00	\$149,300.00	\$8,645.00	\$86,450.00
13	10" PVC AWWA C-900. DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	10,900	\$17.53	\$191,077.00	\$32.00	\$348,800.00	\$19.87	\$216,583.00	\$23.00	\$250,700.00	\$31.00	\$337,900.00	\$42.00	\$457,800.00
14	12" PVC AWWA C-900. DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	4,200	\$21.72	\$91,224.00	\$35.00	\$147,000.00	\$25.51	\$107,142.00	\$26.00	\$109,200.00	\$35.75	\$150,150.00	\$40.00	\$168,000.00
15	16" PVC AWWA C-905. DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	10,300	\$32.22	\$331,866.00	\$43.00	\$442,900.00	\$41.84	\$430,952.00	\$40.00	\$412,000.00	\$36.50	\$375,950.00	\$53.00	\$545,900.00
16	18" PVC AWWA C-905. DR-18 Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	7,200	\$38.91	\$280,152.00	\$48.00	\$345,600.00	\$52.21	\$375,912.00	\$52.00	\$374,400.00	\$43.50	\$313,200.00	\$65.00	\$468,000.00
17	24" Steel Casing (Bored) (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	425	\$306.42	\$130,228.50	\$360.00	\$153,000.00	\$259.68	\$110,364.00	\$300.00	\$127,500.00	\$318.00	\$135,150.00	\$194.00	\$82,450.00
18	30" Steel Casing (Bored) (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	155	\$401.14	\$62,176.70	\$360.00	\$55,800.00	\$303.88	\$47,101.40	\$400.00	\$62,000.00	\$537.50	\$83,312.50	\$289.00	\$44,795.00
19	12" ID HDPE. SDR-11 Dir Drill Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	95	\$105.00	\$9,975.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$93.93	\$8,923.35	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$141.00	\$13,395.00
20	16" ID HDPE. SDR-11 Dir Drill Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	110	\$158.80	\$17,468.00	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$104.98	\$11,547.80	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$167.50	\$18,425.00	\$185.00	\$20,350.00
21	18" ID HDPE. SDR-11 Dir Drill Force Main (Fuel Adj) (Mat Adj)	LF	110	\$196.76	\$21,643.60	\$220.00	\$24,200.00	\$121.55	\$13,370.50	\$230.00	\$25,300.00	\$220.00	\$24,200.00	\$233.00	\$25,630.00
22	Plug Valves	EA	16	\$4,255.99	\$68,095.84	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,678.00	\$122,848.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$84,480.00	\$5,311.00	\$84,976.00
S5-NORTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER PLANT (PUMP STATIONS AND PIPELINES)					\$2,400,196.16		\$2,348,650.00		\$2,302,192.62		\$2,965,675.00		\$2,827,831.25		\$3,127,293.00

RECAPULATION OF BID TABULATION

TOTAL BASE BID - PROJECT W7	\$9,756,503.31	\$10,345,075.00	\$10,482,339.98	\$10,454,350.00	\$11,057,825.00	\$13,495,479.00
TOTAL BASE BID - PROJECT S5	\$2,400,196.16	\$2,348,650.00	\$2,302,192.62	\$2,965,675.00	\$2,827,831.25	\$3,127,293.00
GRAND TOTAL BID - ALL PROJECTS (TERM BID HANCUA #2008-07, W7,S5)	\$12,156,699.47	\$12,693,725.00	\$12,784,532.60	\$13,420,025.00	\$13,885,656.25	\$16,622,772.00

(Fuel Adj) - Eligible for Mississippi Department of Transportation Fuel Adjustment
 (Mat. Adj) - Eligible for ENR Materials Adjustment

*MATHEMATICAL ERRORS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND/OR CORRECTED.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TABULATION OF BIDS SHOWN HEREIN
 IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

 WILLIAM W. POWELL, P.E. PROJECT MANAGER

